Sedro-Woolley Junior Rodeo August 17th & 18th 2024



Dear Community Member:

The Sedro-Woolley Riding Club is gearing up to hold a 1st annual Sedro-Woolley Junior Rodeo. This event provides a quality rodeo competition for our youth competitors. Starting as soon as they can walk up to age 18, anyone can participate and enjoy the day.

The 2024 junior rodeo will be held August 17th & 18th. We are a non-profit association run with volunteers. We have begun our fundraising drive to help cover some of the expenses to run this rodeo. We sincerely appreciate any generosity of local businesses and individuals that want to partner with us and give the youth of rodeo a great weekend.

Our plan is to provide (5) youth saddles to the Top Little Person (5 & Under), Top PeeWee/Junior Girl & Boy as well as the Top Intermediate/Senior Girl & Boy. As well as buckles to 1st place in each age/sex division and cash to the 2nd - 3rd place winners, in 50 divisions.

If you choose to support the Sedro-Woolley Junior Rodeo all monies go directly to the youth for awards and production cost. In return your name will go on our day sheets, announced at the rodeo and acknowledged on social media. Suggested amounts are listed on the attached sponsor form with a variety of dollar amounts.

We do appreciate any help to put on this great event. Our goal is to have all donations received by July 20th so we can purchase awards in time for the rodeo. You can send a check to:

SWRC / Youth Rodeo CC: Charley Anderson 608 Alger CCC RD Sedro Woolley, WA 98284

Please reach out if you have any questions. Thank you in advance for your support and we'll see you at the rodeo!

Sincerely,

Veronica Guffie / Jodi Fox / Travis Gieger Youth Rodeo Committee Charley Anderson Sedro-Woolley Riding Club



Sedro-Woolley Junior Rodeo August 17th & 18th 2024

Sedro-Woolley Youth Rodeo 2024 Sponsorship Form

Level	Description	Amount
1	Wrangler Level Sponsorship	\$2000.00
2	Bull Level Sponsorship	\$1500.00
3	All Around Cowboy Championship Saddle	\$900.00
4	All Around Cowgirl Championship Saddle	\$900.00
5	Silver Sponsorship	\$600.00
6	Bronze Sponsorship	\$300.00
7	Champion Buckle Sponsorship	\$100.00
8	Other	\$

In order to accommodate requests for specific events, please reserve your choice by returning sponsorship form and sponsorship dollars as soon as possible. We appreciate your support and time!

Send your form and payment to: SWRC/Youth Rodeo CC: Charley Anderson 608 Alger CCC RD, Sedro Woolley, WA 98284